

SESCO Lutron Caseta Google Home Mini Promotion 2019 Official Terms and Conditions

Promo Sponsors: SESCO – A Division of Sonepar Canada Inc, 51 Vinyl Court, Vaughan, ON L4L 4A3 (The Co-Promotor); Lutron Electronics Canada Inc, 600 Cochrane Dr., Markham, ON L3R 5K3 (Th Co-Promotor). Claims must not be sent to these addresses as they will not be processed.

Promotion Period: Promotions commences approximately on Tuesday October 1, 2019 6:00:00 am and closes Tuesday December 31, 2019 at 11:59:59 pm E.S.T. Limit one per order, while quantities last to a max of 35 units available.

Eligibility: The Promotion is only open to individuals who are (each a "Participant"): (i) legal residents of Canada; (ii) who have reached the age of majority in their province of residence; (iii) who hold a valid e-mail account; and (iv) who have purchased a Promotion Product (defined below). This Promotion is not open to: (i) an employee, officer, director, representative or agent of the Sponsors and Reptech Enterprise Limited ; (ii) any of Promotion Sponsor's advertising or promotional agencies, or any of their parent companies, affiliates, subsidiaries, or agents; (iii) the spouse or partner and any member of the immediate family of a person described in item (i) above; and (iv) any person who resides or is domiciled with any person described in item (i) above. For purposes of this Promotion, "immediate family members" shall include the mother, father, brothers, sisters, daughters, sons of an individual (regardless of where any such immediate family member resides) including step-, half- or adopted.

Agreement to Official Rules: Participation in the Promotion constitutes the entrant's full and unconditional agreement to, and acceptance of, these Official Rules and the decisions of the Sponsor, which are final and binding.

Entry: Entrant(s) must have a SESCO Account that was set up prior to purchase. Required entry information includes correct and valid last name, first name, email address, order number and company name on file before the promotion starts and/or before an order is placed.

Participants who purchase the promotion product from the table below within the Promotion Period (Q4 2019") at one of the SESCO locations or online at shop.sesco.ca, listed in the table below, will be eligible to claim a Google Home Mini ("Reward"). Purchases must be made between the months of the promo. The offer is not valid for project or direct sales and is valid on stock purchases only. All orders must be received before midnight on December 31st, 2019.

Promotion Product	Reward (CAD)
Lutron Smart Bridge Pro Starter Kit	Google Home Mini
SESCO part number: LUTPBDGPROPKG1WC	Retail Value: \$79.00

Reward: The reward will consist of ONE (1) Google Home Mini in one of the available colours (depending on stock), valued at approximately \$79. There are Thirty-Five (35) Google Home Mini's available to be awarded. The prize cannot be redeemed for cash value and cannot be substituted with another prize. All warranties or implied warranties are handled from the manufactures not the Sponsor's. SESCO is not responsible for local, provincial, federal or any taxes.

Claims: In order to participate in the Promotion and claim the Google Home Mini reward, participants must fill out a Claim Form (See your SESCO Representative for details). The final claim date for the Promotion is no later than midnight on January 31, 2019. If Claims are submitted after this claim window they are deemed to invalid. Provided the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion have been met, the Reward will be distributed within one have one (1) month of Claim validation. In the event that the Promotion Product being returned or replaced for any reason during the Promotion Period, the Claim is invalid. All decisions are final. Each entrant selected as a winner must comply with all terms and conditions set forth in these rules and regulations, and winning is dependent upon fulfilling all such requirements. Following verification of order(s), the reward will be awarded to confirmed customers. The Sponsors are not responsible for notifications that are misdirected or not received because of information that is not correct. Please visit www.SESCO.ca for the most updated Terms and Conditions for this Promotion.

Copyright @ 2019 SESCO – A Division of Sonepar Canada. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. All other product and service marks contained herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

1.0 REV October 1, 2019.